March 26, 2010
Notification of changes
New tools for RM clamps and the EF16 yoke
EPCOS constantly strives to improve product quality and service. In this connection we are
introducing new tools in China for the RM clamps and the EF16 yoke listed below.
Additionally, we modified the design of certain types of RM clamps, unifying the material
thickness and thus improving the availability of the raw material. The clamping force is
slightly reduced, but remains within the bandwidth specified in the data book.
Affected types:
Type Old ordering code
Old material
thickness
New ordering code
New material
thickness
RM5
clamp
B65806A2203X000 0.335 mm B65806B2203X000 0.3 mm
RM6
clamp
B65808A2203X000 0.435 mm B65808B2203X000 0.4 mm
RM10
clamp
B65814A2203X000 0.45 mm B65814B2203X000 0.4 mm
RM12
clamp
B65816A2002X000 0.45 mm B65816A2002X000V01 No change
RM7
clamp
B65820B2001X000 0.4 mm B65820B2001X000V01 No change
RM8
clamp
B65812A2203X000 0.4 mm B65812A2203X000V02 No change
EF16
yoke
B66308A2010X000 0.2 mm B66308A2010X000V01 No change
Deadline for last orders June 28, 2010